

10 March 2021

By email to: fyi-request-14824-a593be98@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear A. W. Farmer

## **OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST 2020/08**

Thank you for your request of 3 March 2021 under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) in which you request information relating to the provision of unpublished electors' information to the Ministry of Justice, for the purpose of Jury service.

Specifically, you have asked for:

1) Does the Electoral Commission supply details of those on the Unpublished Roll of Electors to the Ministry of Justice for jury service purposes?

2) If so, what policies or agreements are in place between the two organisations to ensure that the details of those on the unpublished roll are kept secure?

The Electoral Commission does not provide the details of electors on the Unpublished Roll to the Ministry of Justice for the purposes of Jury service, or for any other purpose.

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to make a complaint to the Ombudsman if you are not satisfied with the response to your requests.

Yours sincerely

Ross McPherson

Manager

**Enrolment and Community Engagement Operations**